subscribers, the subscribers agreed to subscribe for, and the Company agreed to allot and issue to
the subscribers 120,000,000 Shares at the price of HK$0.30 per share.

The net proceeds from the above subscription amounted to approximately HK$35.7 million and has
been used (as intended) as business development and general working of the Group.

Save as disclosed above, the Company had not carried out any fund raising exercise or issued any
equity securities in the 12-month period immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY

The following is a summary of the shareholding in the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; (ii) upon completion of the Placing; (iii) upon completion of the Acquisition and
Placing; and (iv) upon completion of the Acquisition and Placing and assuming full conversion of
the Conversion Bond:

Upon completion of
the Acquisition and

Upon completion of the Placing and assuming
As at the date of Upon completion of the Acquisition and full conversion of the

Shareholders this Announcement the Placing the Placing Convertible Bond (note 7)
Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

High Rank Enterprises Limited (note 1) 31,700,000 4.1% 31,700,000 3.4%  31,700,000 2.7%  31,700,000 0.8%
On Tai Profits Limited (note 2) 27,000,000 3.5% 27,000,000 2.9%  27,000,000 2.3%  27,000,000 0.7%
Morcambe Corporation (note 3) 27,000,000 3.5% 27,000,000 2.9%  27,000,000 2.3%  27,000,000 0.7%
Morgan Estate Assets Limited (note 4) 14,500,000 1.9% 14,500,000 1.6%  14,500,000 1.2%  14,500,000 0.3%
Vendors – 0.0% – 0.0%  243,800,000 20.9%  3,062,800,000 76.9%

Ho Family 100,200,000 12.9% 100,200,000 10.9% 344,000,000 29.6% 3,163,000,000 79.4%
Super Grand Holdings Limited and

its associates (note 5) 80,000,000 10.3% 80,000,000 8.7% 80,000,000 6.9% 80,000,000 2.0%
Placees (note 6) – 0.0%  145,000,000 15.8%  145,000,000 12.5%  145,000,000 3.7%
Other public Shareholders 595,041,300 76.8%  595,041,300 64.7%  595,041,300 51.1%  595,041,300 14.9%

Total 775,241,300 100.0% 920,241,300 100.0% 1,164,041,300 100.0% 3,983,041,300 100.0%

Total public Shareholders 595,041,300 76.8%  820,041,300 89.1%  820,041,300 70.4%  820,041,300 20.6%

Notes:

1. Each of Messrs. Ho Tsam Hung and Ho Kam Hung, being the executive Directors, is interested in approximately
31.58% of the issued share capital of High Rank Enterprises Limited. Messrs. Ho Tsam Hung and Ho Kam
Hung are brotherhood.

2. On Tai Profits Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Ho Pak Hung, a former Director and a brother of Messrs. Ho
Tsam Hung and Ho Kam Hung.

3. Morcambe Corporation is wholly owned by Mr. Ho Kam Hung, an executive Director.

4. Morgan Estate Assets Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Ho Tsam Hung, an executive Director.

15

5. Super Grand Holdings Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Henry Mong. It will be treated as public Shareholders